BSE, that it was in compliant with Regulation 19 relating to composition of Nomination & 

Remuneration Committee and under Regulation 20 relating to composition of Stakeholder 

Relationship Committee. The Company has applied for waiver of amount paid of Rs. 

11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred only), 'under protest', to both the Stock 

Exchanges and has also requested that an opportunity be provided to place its submission 

before the Relevant Committee. 

The meeting commenced at 4.00 P.M and concluded at 5.40 P.M.  

This may be treated as compliance with the Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations &